
From: Keatinge, Jennifer L
To: Thorson, Robyn; BrownScott, Jennifer; Wilson, Frank S
Cc: Martinez, Cynthia T; Aikin, Scott L; Morrison, Hugh R; Johnston, Chanelle M
Subject: Re: Dungeness/JST JSO analysis: update Friday March 4?
Date: Monday, February 28, 2022 9:57:22 AM

Hi Robyn,

Happy to meet with you all to provide an update. Friday or Monday would be best for me.

Thanks,
Jenny

From: Thorson, Robyn <robyn_thorson@fws.gov>
Sent: Friday, February 25, 2022 8:51 PM
To: Keatinge, Jennifer L <jennifer_keatinge@fws.gov>; BrownScott, Jennifer
<jennifer_brownScott@fws.gov>; Wilson, Frank S <Frank.Wilson@sol.doi.gov>
Cc: Martinez, Cynthia T <cynthia_martinez@fws.gov>; Aikin, Scott L <scott_aikin@fws.gov>;
Morrison, Hugh R <hugh_morrison@fws.gov>; Johnston, Chanelle M <chanelle_johnston@fws.gov>
Subject: Dungeness/JST JSO analysis: update Friday March 4?
 
The end of next week I would like to hear from the work group about your progress:  how you are
parsing through this matter, what you see as steps (and timeline) ahead.  This update would be for
me and Cynthia and Scott and Hugh, and I’m copying Chanelle so she can see if (miraculously) there
is time on the calendar for this next Friday March 4.  If not, she’ll look at Thursday March 3, or
Monday March 7.
 
In the course of describing the tribe’s interests (including their precise proposal) in the analysis, you
might already have a meeting scheduled to hear from JST.  If needed, let Scott or Hugh or me know if
we could be of assistance with those introductions.
 
Thank you for your work on this; I look forward to hearing how it’s going.  I anticipate a 30 minute
meeting.
 
Thank you all.
Robyn
 
Robyn Thorson, Regional Director
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
Legacy Region One, Interior Regions 9 and 12
   Idaho, Oregon, Washington, Hawaii & Pacific Islands
911 NE 11th Avenue, Portland, OR 97232
Office:  503 231 6119   Cell:  503 926 2727
Pronouns: she/her/hers
 
I live and work in the traditional homelands of the Chinook, Clackamas, Cowlitz, Kalapuya, Kathlamet, Molalla,
Multnomah, and Wasco people who have made their homes along the lower Columbia River for thousands of
years.



 


